
CITY OF VINELAND, NJ 

 r-modification1-Fed-Aid-Landis Ave, Ph6 (Mill to NJ Rte 55) 
 

RESOLUTION NO. 2024-   
 

A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE EXECUTION OF AN 
AGREEMENT MODIFICATION NO. 1 WITH THE NEW 
JERSEY DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION WITH 
RESPECT TO THE RESURFACING OF MILL ROAD, 
(LANDIS AVENUE TO ALMOND ROAD). 

        
           

WHEREAS, the Council of the City of Vineland on November 14, 2023, adopted 

Resolution No. 2023-525 authorizing the execution of a cost reimbursement agreement with the 

New Jersey Department of Transportation (NJDOT) with respect to the resurfacing of Mill Road, 

(Landis Avenue to CR 540 Almond Road), under Federal Project No. 0614301; and 

 

WHEREAS, the Federal Highway Administration has authorized additional funding in 

the amount of $282,460.90 for construction costs for the above project increasing the 

reimbursement amount from $2,594,978.00 to $2,877,438.93; and 

  

  NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of the City of Vineland that 

the Mayor of the City of Vineland is hereby authorized to execute the Modification Agreement 

No. 1 between the New Jersey Department of Transportation and the City of Vineland with 

respect to the resurfacing of Mill Road, (Landis Avenue to CR 540 Almond Road), under Federal 

Project No. 0614301.  

 

Adopted:   
 
 
 
             
                                                                          President of Council          
 
ATTEST: 
 
 
 
       

         City Clerk           
  

432

eaa

September 24, 2024

kp










